

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	<b>* * * *</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  J. Emanuel Chocolatier, LLC  / () _ / () _ () _ () _ () _ () _ () _ (	Corporation-State  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Execution Date: October 13, 2003	representative designation is attached:  Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  78/045,895  Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Lerner, David, Littenberg,  Name: Krumholz & Mentlik, LLP	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	8. Deposit account number:
City: Westfield State: NJ Zip: 07090	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document.  Robert B. Cohen	
Name of Person Signing Si	gnature Date or sheet, attachments, and document:

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

10/20/2003 LHUELLER 00000032 121095

01 FC:8521

78045895

40.00 DA

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002846 FRAME: 0179**  ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, J. Emanuel Chocolatier, LLC ("JEC"), a limited liability company

organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Jersey, having a place of business at

455 Main Street, Chester, New Jersey 07930, has adapted and used the mark CHESTER

CRUNCH, and is the owner of U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 78/045,895 for said mark,

filed January 21, 2001; and

WHEREAS, Jonathan Dambrot, an individual having an address at 7 Cambridge

Road, Bedminster, New Jersey 07921 ("Dambrot"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and

interest in and to said mark and said trademark application, together with the goodwill of the

business symbolized by said mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, JED does hereby assign unto Dambrot all right, title and interest in and to

the mark CHESTER CRUNCH and U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 78/045,895, together

with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark.

Dated: 10/13/03

Name: Jonathan Dambrot
Title: Quner/Manager

456938\_1.DOC

**RECORDED: 10/17/2003** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002846 FRAME: 0180